
 

 

Sunday 31st August 

11th Sunday after Trinity 

08:00 

(08:30 

Holy Communion   The Book of Common Prayer

Morning Prayer) 

 

10:00 Choral Eucharist 

Introit   My spirit sang all day   Finzi 

Missa Pro Victoria   Victoria 

Preacher   Dean Simon Robinson 

Anthem   O salutaris hostia   Ešenvalds 

 

Hymns 55, 383, 452 

Responsorial Psalm 

33 vv. 1-9 

 16:00 

 

Choral Evensong 

Introit   Domine ad adjuvandum me   Homilius 

Deutsches Magnificat and Nunc Dimittis   Schütz 

Anthem   Strengthen ye the weak hands   Harris 

Preacher   Mr Charles Howlett 

Responses   

Johnson Manning 

Psalm 119 vv. 81-96 

Hymns 373, 296 

Monday 1st September 

Giles, hermit, c.710 

 

09:00 

09:30 

16:00 

Holy Communion    

Morning Prayer    

Evening Prayer 

 

Tuesday 2nd September 

Martyrs of Papua New Guinea, 

1901, 1942 

09:00 

09:30 

13:10 

16:00 

Holy Communion    

Morning Prayer    

Tuesday Live lunchtime concert free to attend 

Evening Prayer 

 

 

 

Wednesday 3rd September 

Gregory the Great, bishop, teacher 

of the faith, 604 

09:00 

09:30 

16:00 

Holy Communion    

Morning Prayer    

Evening Prayer 

 

Thursday 4th September 

Birinus, bishop, 650 

09:00 

09:30 

12:10 

13:10 

16:00 

Holy Communion    

Morning Prayer    

Christian Meditation    

Organ recital—George Inscoe 

Evening Prayer 

 

Friday 5th September 

 

09:00 

09:30 

11:00 

17:30 

Holy Communion    

Morning Prayer   

Holy Communion   BCP 

Evening Prayer 

 

Saturday 6th September 

Allen Gardiner, missionary, 

founder of the South 

American Mission Society, 

1851 

09:00 

09:30 

16:00 

Holy Communion    

Morning Prayer    

Evening Prayer    

 

 

Services and Music 
31st August-6th September 2025 

The Very Reverend Simon Robinson   Dean  James Anderson-Besant   Director of Music 

Services are sung by Truro Cathedral Choir unless otherwise stated.       

 denotes the choir with its choristers;  denotes the choir with its senior girl choristers. 



 

 

Sunday 7th September 

12th Sunday after Trinity 

08:00 

(08:30 

Holy Communion   The Book of Common Prayer

Morning Prayer) 

 

Nativity of the Blessed 

Virgin Mary (translated) 

10:00 Festal Eucharist with Admission of Musicians 

Introit   Prevent us, O Lord   Byrd 

Stanford in C and F 

Preacher   Revd Helen Byrne 

Anthem   Ave verum corpus   Mozart 

Voluntary   Scherzo (Sonata)   Bairstow 

Hymns 205, 185, 186 

Responsorial Psalm 

139 vv. 1-5, 12-13 

 16:00 

 

Festal Evensong  

Collegium Regale   Howells 

Anthem   Ave Maria   Parsons 

Preacher   Dean Simon Robinson 

Voluntary   Toccata, Fugue et Hymne sur “Ave Maris Stella”   Peeters 

Responses  Radcliffe 

Psalm 121 

Hymns 161, 

180 vv. 1-5 (t.85) 

Monday 8th September 

 

 

09:00 

09:30 

17:30 

 

 

Holy Communion    

Morning Prayer    

Festal Evensong sung by the Lay Vicars and Choral Scholars 

The First Service   Moore 

Anthem   Sicut cervus   Palestrina 

 

 

Responses  Tallis 

Psalm 41 

Hymn 10 vv. 1-3 

Tuesday 9th September 

Charles Fuge Lowder, Priest, 

1880 

09:00 

09:30 

16:00 

Holy Communion    

Morning Prayer    

Evening Prayer 

 

 

 

Wednesday 10th September 

 

 

09:00 

09:30 

17:30 

Holy Communion    

Morning Prayer    

Choral Evensong

The Sixth Service   Weelkes 

Anthem   Lord, for thy tender mercy’s sake   Farrant 

 

 

Responses  Byrd  

Psalm 51 

Hymn 264  

Thursday 11th September 

 

09:00 

09:30 

12:10 

13:10 

17:30 

 

Holy Communion    

Morning Prayer    

Christian Meditation    

Organ recital—James Anderson-Besant 

Choral Evensong

The Third Service   Byrd 

Anthem   Christus factus est   Bruckner 

 

 

 

 

Responses  Jackson 

Psalm 60 

Hymn 486 vv. 1, 4-6 

Friday 12th September 

 

09:00 

09:30 

11:00 

17:30 

 

 

Holy Communion    

Morning Prayer   

Holy Communion   BCP 

Choral Evensong 

The Short Service   Byrd 

Anthem   Salvator Mundi   Tallis 

 

 

 

Responses  Byrd 

Psalm 65 

 

Saturday 13th September 

John Chrysostom, bishop, 

teacher of the faith, 407 

09:00 

09:30 

16:00 

Holy Communion    

Morning Prayer    

Evening Prayer 

 

Services and Music 
7th-13th September 2025 

The Very Reverend Simon Robinson   Dean  James Anderson-Besant   Director of Music 

Services are sung by Truro Cathedral Choir unless otherwise stated.       

 denotes the choir with its choristers;  denotes the choir with its senior girl choristers. 



 

 

Sunday 14th September 

Holy Cross Day 

08:00 

(08:30 

Holy Communion   The Book of Common Prayer

Morning Prayer)   

 

 10:00 

 

 

 

 

 

 

14:00 

Festal Eucharist  

Introit   Crux Fidelis   John IV of Portugal 

Mass for five voices   Byrd 

Preacher   Canon Sue Wallace 

Motet   O saviour of the world (Requiem)   Howells 

Voluntary   Fantasia in C minor BWV 562   Bach 

 

Service of Reflection for those affected by Suicide 

Hymns 

Lift high the cross, 

Here is love, 95 

Responsorial Psalm 

22 vv. 23-28 

 16:00 

 

Choral Evensong  

The Gloucester Service   Howells 

Anthem   Christus factus est   Bruckner 

Preacher   Revd Jeff James 

Voluntary   Fugue in D minor “Dorian” BWV 538ii   Bach 

Responses  Jackson 

Psalms 110, 150 

Hymns 

517 vv. 1, 3, 5, 7 

(t.436), 94 

Monday 15th September 

Cyprian, bishop, martyr, 258 

09:00 

09:30 

17:30 

 

 

Holy Communion    

Morning Prayer    

Choral Evensong sung by the choristers 

The Berkshire Service   Archer 

Anthem   The Call   Vaughan Williams 

 

 

Responses  Plainsong  

Psalm 78 vv. 1-17 

Hymn 244  

Tuesday 16th September 

Ninian, bishop, apostle of the 

Picts, c.432 

Edward Bouverie Pusey, 

priest, 1882 

09:00 

09:30 

17:30 

Holy Communion    

Morning Prayer    

Choral Evensong sung by the Lay Vicars & Choral Scholars

Service in Fauxbourdons   Sharpe 

Anthem   Look down, O Lord   Seers 

 

 

Responses  Tallis  

Psalm 85  

Hymn 490  

Wednesday 17th September 

Hildegard, abbess, visionary, 

1179 

09:00 

09:30 

17:30 

Holy Communion    

Morning Prayer    

Choral Evensong

Kelly  in C 

Anthem   O Lord, increase our faith   Loosemore 

 

 

Responses  Radcliffe  

Psalm 80 vv. 20-30 

Hymn 466 

Thursday 18th September 

 

09:00 

09:30 

12:10 

17:30 

 

Holy Communion    

Morning Prayer    

Christian Meditation    

Choral Evensong

Walmisley  in D minor 

Anthem   Beati quorum via   Stanford 

 

 

 

 

Responses  Shephard 

Psalm 94 

Hymn 63 

Friday 19th September 

Theodore, archbishop, 690 

09:00 

09:30 

11:00 

17:30 

 

 

Holy Communion    

Morning Prayer   

Holy Communion   BCP 

Festal Evensong 

The Short Service   Gibbons 

Anthem   O ye that love the Lord   Coleridge-Taylor 

 

 

 

Responses  Radcliffe 

Psalm 101  

 

Saturday 20th September 

John Coleridge Patteson, 

bishop, and companions, 

martyrs, 1871 

09:00 

09:30 

16:00 

19:30 

Holy Communion    

Morning Prayer    

Evening Prayer    

A Celebration of Vivaldi 

Concert by Colin Wilson, tickets £15 on the door 

 

Services and Music 
14th-20th September 2025 

The Very Reverend Simon Robinson   Dean  James Anderson-Besant   Director of Music 

Services are sung by Truro Cathedral Choir unless otherwise stated.       

 denotes the choir with its choristers;  denotes the choir with its senior girl choristers. 



 

 

Services and Music 
21st-27th September 2025 

The Very Reverend Simon Robinson   Dean  James Anderson-Besant   Director of Music 

Sunday 21st September 

14th Sunday after Trinity 

08:00 

(08:30 

Holy Communion   The Book of Common Prayer

Morning Prayer) 

 

10:00 Choral Eucharist  

Introit   O Lord, increase our faith   Loosemore 

Missa Brevis   Berkeley  

Preacher   Dean Simon Robinson 

Motet   O thou, the central orb   Gibbons 

Voluntary   Allegro risoluto (Plymouth suite)   Whitlock 

264, 267, 495 

Responsorial Psalm 

113  

16:00 

 

Festal Evensong on the eve of St Matthew 

Kelly  in C 

Anthem   Give us the wings of faith   Bullock 

Preacher   Revd Keiren Marwood 

Voluntary   Paean   Leighton 

Responses  Radcliffe 

Psalm 119 vv. 33-40 

Hymns 189 (t.512), 

228 

Monday 22nd September 09:00 

09:30 

17:30 

 

 

Holy Communion    

Morning Prayer    

Festal Eucharist sung by the Lay Vicars & Choral Scholars 

Mass for three voices   Byrd 

Motet   Holy is the true light   Harris 

 

 

Hymn 339 

Tuesday 23rd September 

 

09:00 

09:30 

13:10 

17:30 

Holy Communion    

Morning Prayer    

Tuesday Live lunchtime concert free to attend 

Choral Evensong 

The Short Service   Tallis 

Anthem   Faire is the heaven   Harris 

 

 

 

Responses  Shephard 

Psalm 114 

Hymn 368 

Wednesday 24th September 

 

09:00 

09:30 

17:30 

Holy Communion    

Morning Prayer    

Choral Evensong

Stanford  in G 

Anthem   Yesu, drudh a hwans an werin   Bach 

 

 

Responses  Radcliffe  

Psalm 119 vv. 1-16 

Hymn 408ii  

Thursday 25th September 

Lancelot Andrewes, bishop, 

spiritual writer, 1626 

Sergei of Radonezh, monastic re-

former, teacher of the faith 1392 

09:00 

09:30 

12:10 

17:30 

 

Holy Communion    

Morning Prayer    

Christian Meditation    

Choral Evensong sung by the senior girl choristers

Sumsion  in G 

Anthem   Doubt not thy Father’s care   Elgar 

 

 

 

Psalm 119 vv. 73-88 

Hymn 359 (t.322) 

Friday 26th September 

Wilson Carlile, founder of the 

Church Army, 1942 

09:00 

09:30 

11:00 

17:30 

 

 

Holy Communion    

Morning Prayer   

Holy Communion   BCP 

Choral Evensong  

The Truro Service   Gabriel Jackson 

Anthem   Let all mortal flesh keep silence   Bairstow 

 

 

 

Responses  Tomkins  

Psalm 119 vv. 

161-176  

Saturday 27th September 

Vincent de Paul, founder of 

the Lazarists, 1660 

09:00 

09:30 

16:00 

Holy Communion    

Morning Prayer    

Evening Prayer    

 

Services are sung by Truro Cathedral Choir unless otherwise stated.       

 denotes the choir with its choristers;  denotes the choir with its senior girl choristers. 



 

 

Sunday 28th September 

15th Sunday after Trinity 

08:00 

(08:30 

Holy Communion   The Book of Common Prayer

Morning Prayer)   

 

 10:00 Choral Eucharist  

Introit   O taste and see   Vaughan Williams 

Messe Solennelle   Vierne 

Preacher   Canon Sue Wallace 

Motet   Beati quorum via   Stanford 

Voluntary   Final (Symphony No. 3)   Vierne 

Hymns 237, 334, 

240 (t.252) 

Responsorial Psalm 146 

 16:00 

 

Festal Evensong on the eve of St Michael 

Sumsion  in G 

Anthem   Faire is the heaven   Harris 

Preacher   Lay Canon Sally Piper, choir chaplain 

Voluntary   Flourish for an occasion   Harris 

Responses  Shephard 

Psalm138 

Hymns 190, 478 

Monday 29th September 

Michael and All Angels 

09:00 

09:30 

17:30 

 

 

Holy Communion    

Morning Prayer    

Festal Eucharist sung by the choristers 

Missa de Angelis  Gloria 

Stanford  in C  Sanctus 

Motet   Factum est silentium   Dering 

 

 

Hymn 295 

Tuesday 30th September 

Jerome, translator, teacher 

of the faith 420 

09:00 

09:30 

17:30 

Holy Communion    

Morning Prayer    

Choral Evensong sung by the Lay Vicars & Choral Scholars

The First Service   Sheppard 

Anthem   Gloria tibi, Domine   Byrd 

 

 

Responses  Rose  

Psalm 147 

Hymn 377  

Wednesday 1st October 

Remegius, bishop, 533 

Anthony Ashley Cooper, 

Earl of Shaftesbury, social 

reformer 1885 

09:00 

09:30 

17:30 

Holy Communion    

Morning Prayer    

Choral Evensong

Stanford  in C 

Anthem   Light of the world   Elgar 

 

 

Responses  Tomkins  

Psalm 4 

Hymn 70  

Thursday 2nd October 

 

09:00 

09:30 

12:10 

13:10 

17:30 

 

Holy Communion    

Morning Prayer    

Christian Meditation    

Organ recital—Yarno Missiaen 

Choral Evensong   

The Gloucester Service   King 

Anthem   Like as the hart   Howells 

 

 

 

 

Responses  Shephard 

Psalm 12 

Hymn 353 

Friday 3th October 

George Bell, bishop, 

ecumenist, peacemaker, 

1958 

09:00 

09:30 

11:00 

17:30 

Holy Communion    

Morning Prayer   

Holy Communion BCP    

Evening Prayer 

 

 

 

 

Saturday 4th October 

Francis of Assisi, friar, 

deacon, 1226 

09:00 

09:30 

14:30 

 

16:00 

Holy Communion    

Morning Prayer    

Diocesan Choral Festival 

Music by Stanford, Elgar and Coleridge-Taylor 

Evening Prayer 

 

 

  

Services and Music 
28th September-4th October 2025 

Services are sung by Truro Cathedral Choir unless otherwise stated.       

 denotes the choir with its choristers;  denotes the choir with its senior girl choristers. 

The Very Reverend Simon Robinson   Dean  James Anderson-Besant   Director of Music 


