Services and Music 31st August-6th September 2025



Sunday 31st August 11th Sunday after Trinity	08:00 (08:30	Holy Communion The Book of Common Prayer Morning Prayer)	
Today's services are sung by Sine Nomine	10:00	Choral Eucharist Introit My spirit sang all day Finzi Missa Pro Victoria Victoria Preacher Dean Simon Robinson Anthem O salutaris hostia Ešenvalds	Hymns 55, 383, 452 Responsorial Psalm 33 vv. 1-9
	16:00	Choral Evensong Introit Domine ad adjuvandum me Homilius Deutsches Magnificat and Nunc Dimittis Schütz Anthem Strengthen ye the weak hands Harris Preacher Mr Charles Howlett	Responses Johnson Manning Psalm 119 vv. 81-96 Hymns 373, 296
Monday 1st September Giles, hermit, c.710	09:00 09:30 16:00	Holy Communion Morning Prayer Evening Prayer	
Tuesday 2nd September Martyrs of Papua New Guinea, 1901, 1942	09:00 09:30 13:10 16:00	Holy Communion Morning Prayer Tuesday Live lunchtime concert free to attend Evening Prayer	
Wednesday 3rd September Gregory the Great, bishop, teacher of the faith, 604	09:00 09:30 16:00	Holy Communion Morning Prayer Evening Prayer	
Thursday 4th September Birinus, bishop, 650	09:00 09:30 12:10 13:10 16:00	Holy Communion Morning Prayer Christian Meditation Organ recital—George Inscoe Evening Prayer	
Friday 5th September	09:00 09:30 11:00 17:30	Holy Communion Morning Prayer Holy Communion BCP Evening Prayer	
Saturday 6th September Allen Gardiner, missionary, founder of the South American Mission Society, 1851	09:00 09:30 16:00	Holy Communion Morning Prayer Evening Prayer	

Services and Music 7th-13th September 2025



Sunday 7th September 12th Sunday after Trinity	08:00 (08:30	Holy Communion The Book of Common Prayer Morning Prayer)	
Nativity of the Blessed Virgin Mary (translated)	10:00	Festal Eucharist with Admission of Musicians © G Introit Prevent us, O Lord Byrd Stanford in C and F Preacher Revd Helen Byrne Anthem Ave verum corpus Mozart Voluntary Scherzo (Sonata) Bairstow	Hymns 205, 185, 186 Responsorial Psalm 139 vv. 1-5, 12-13
	16:00	Festal Evensong ©© Collegium Regale Howells Anthem Ave Maria Parsons Preacher Dean Simon Robinson Voluntary Toccata, Fugue et Hymne sur "Ave Maris Stella" Peeters	Responses <i>Radcliffe</i> Psalm 121 Hymns 161, 180 vv. 1-5 (t.85)
Monday 8th September Accession of King Charles III	09:00 09:30 17:30	Holy Communion Morning Prayer Festal Evensong sung by the Lay Vicars and Choral Scholars The First Service Moore Anthem Sicut cervus Palestrina	Responses <i>Tallis</i> Psalm 41 Hymn 10 vv. 1-3
Tuesday 9th September Charles Fuge Lowder, Priest, 1880	09:00 09:30 16:00	Holy Communion Morning Prayer Evening Prayer	
Wednesday 10th September	09:00 09:30 17:30	Holy Communion Morning Prayer Choral Evensong © The Sixth Service Weelkes Anthem Lord, for thy tender mercy's sake Farrant	Responses <i>Byrd</i> Psalm 51 Hymn 264
Thursday 11th September	09:00 09:30 12:10 13:10 17:30	Holy Communion Morning Prayer Christian Meditation Organ recital—James Anderson-Besant Choral Evensong © The Third Service Byrd Anthem Christus factus est Bruckner	Responses <i>Jackson</i> Psalm 60 Hymn 486 vv. 1, 4-6
Friday 12th September	09:00 09:30 11:00 17:30	Holy Communion Morning Prayer Holy Communion BCP Choral Evensong © The Short Service Byrd Anthem Salvator Mundi Tallis	Responses <i>Byrd</i> Psalm 65
Saturday 13th September John Chrysostom, bishop, teacher of the faith, 407	09:00 09:30 16:00	Holy Communion Morning Prayer Evening Prayer	

Services and Music 14th-20th September 2025



_			,
Sunday 14th September Holy Cross Day	08:00 (08:30	Holy Communion The Book of Common Prayer Morning Prayer)	
	10:00	Festal Eucharist © Introit Crux Fidelis John IV of Portugal Mass for five voices Byrd Preacher Canon Sue Wallace Motet O saviour of the world (Requiem) Howells Voluntary Fantasia in C minor BWV 562 Bach	Hymns Lift high the cross, Here is love, 95 Responsorial Psalm 22 w. 23-28
	14:00	Service of Reflection for those affected by Suicide	
	16:00	Choral Evensong © The Gloucester Service Howells Anthem Christus factus est Bruckner Preacher Revd Jeff James Voluntary Fugue in D minor "Dorian" BWV 538ii Bach	Responses <i>Jackson</i> Psalms 110, 150 Hymns 517 vv. 1, 3, 5, 7 (t.436), 94
Monday 15th September Cyprian, bishop, martyr, 258	09:00 09:30 17:30	Holy Communion Morning Prayer Choral Evensong sung by the choristers The Berkshire Service Archer Anthem The Call Vaughan Williams	Responses <i>Plainsong</i> Psalm 78 vv. 1-17 Hymn 244
Tuesday 16th September Ninian, bishop, apostle of the Picts, c.432 Edward Bouverie Pusey, priest, 1882	09:00 09:30 17:30	Holy Communion Morning Prayer Choral Evensong sung by the Lay Vicars & Choral Scholars Service in Fauxbourdons Sharpe Anthem Look down, O Lord Seers	Responses <i>Tallis</i> Psalm 85 Hymn 490
Wednesday 17th September Hildegard, abbess, visionary, 1179	09:00 09:30 17:30	Holy Communion Morning Prayer Choral Evensong © Kelly in C Anthem O Lord, increase our faith Loosemore	Responses <i>Radcliffe</i> Psalm 80 vv. 20-30 Hymn 466
Thursday 18th September	09:00 09:30 12:10 17:30	Holy Communion Morning Prayer Christian Meditation Choral Evensong © Walmisley in D minor Anthem Beati quorum via Stanford	Responses <i>Shephard</i> Psalm 94 Hymn 63
Friday 19th September Theodore, archbishop, 690	09:00 09:30 11:00 17:30	Holy Communion Morning Prayer Holy Communion BCP Festal Evensong © The Short Service Gibbons Anthem O ye that love the Lord Coleridge-Taylor	Responses <i>Radcliffe</i> Psalm 101
Saturday 20th September John Coleridge Patteson, bishop, and companions, martyrs, 1871	09:00 09:30 16:00 19:30	Holy Communion Morning Prayer Evening Prayer A Celebration of Vivaldi Concert by Colin Wilson, tickets £15 on the door	

The Very Reverend Simon Robinson Dean

James Anderson-Besant Director of Music

Services are sung by Truro Cathedral Choir unless otherwise stated.

© denotes the choir with its choristers; © denotes the choir with its senior girl choristers.

Services and Music 21st-27th September 2025



_			
Sunday 21st September 14th Sunday after Trinity	08:00 (08:30	Holy Communion The Book of Common Prayer Morning Prayer)	
	10:00	Choral Eucharist © Introit O Lord, increase our faith Loosemore Missa Brevis Berkeley Preacher Dean Simon Robinson Motet O thou, the central orb Gibbons Voluntary Allegro risoluto (Plymouth suite) Whitlock	264, 267, 495 Responsorial Psalm 113
	16:00	Festal Evensong on the eve of St Matthew © Kelly in C Anthem Give us the wings of faith Bullock Preacher Revd Keiren Marwood Voluntary Paean Leighton	Responses <i>Radcliffe</i> Psalm 119 vv. 33-40 Hymns 189 (t.512), 228
Monday 22nd September Matthew, Apostle and Evangelist	09:00 09:30 17:30	Holy Communion Morning Prayer Festal Eucharist sung by the Lay Vicars & Choral Scholars Mass for three voices Byrd Motet Holy is the true light Harris	Hymn 339
Tuesday 23rd September	09:00 09:30 13:10 17:30	Holy Communion Morning Prayer Tuesday Live lunchtime concert free to attend Choral Evensong © The Short Service Tallis Anthem Faire is the heaven Harris	Responses <i>Shephard</i> Psalm 114 Hymn 368
Wednesday 24th September	09:00 09:30 17:30	Holy Communion Morning Prayer Choral Evensong © Stanford in G Anthem Yesu, drudh a hwans an werin Bach	Responses <i>Radcliffe</i> Psalm 119 vv. 1-16 Hymn 408ii
Thursday 25th September Lancelot Andrewes, bishop, spiritual writer, 1626 Sergei of Radonezh, monastic re- former, teacher of the faith 1392	09:00 09:30 12:10 17:30	Holy Communion Morning Prayer Christian Meditation Choral Evensong sung by the senior girl choristers Sumsion in G Anthem Doubt not thy Father's care Elgar	Responses <i>Plainsong</i> Psalm 119 vv. 73-88 Hymn 359 (t.322)
Friday 26th September Wilson Carlile, founder of the Church Army, 1942	09:00 09:30 11:00 17:30	Holy Communion Morning Prayer Holy Communion BCP Choral Evensong © The Truro Service Gabriel Jackson Anthem Let all mortal flesh keep silence Bairstow	Responses <i>Tomkins</i> Psalm 119 vv. 161-176
Saturday 27th September Vincent de Paul, founder of the Lazarists, 1660	09:00 09:30 16:00	Holy Communion Morning Prayer Evening Prayer	

The Very Reverend Simon Robinson Dean

James Anderson-Besant Director of Music

Services are sung by Truro Cathedral Choir unless otherwise stated.

© denotes the choir with its choristers; © denotes the choir with its senior girl choristers.

Services and Music 28th September-4th October 2025



Sunday 28th September 15th Sunday after Trinity	08:00 (08:30	Holy Communion The Book of Common Prayer Morning Prayer)	
	10:00	Choral Eucharist © Introit O taste and see Vaughan Williams Messe Solennelle Vierne Preacher Canon Sue Wallace Motet Beati quorum via Stanford Voluntary Final (Symphony No. 3) Vierne	Hymns 237, 334, 240 (t.252) Responsorial Psalm 146
	16:00	Festal Evensong on the eve of St Michael © Sumsion in G Anthem Faire is the heaven Harris Preacher Lay Canon Sally Piper, choir chaplain Voluntary Flourish for an occasion Harris	Responses <i>Shephard</i> Psalm138 Hymns 190, 478
Monday 29th September Michael and All Angels	09:00 09:30 17:30	Holy Communion Morning Prayer Festal Eucharist sung by the choristers Missa de Angelis Gloria Stanford in C Sanctus Motet Factum est silentium Dering	Hymn 295
Tuesday 30th September Jerome, translator, teacher of the faith 420		Holy Communion Morning Prayer Choral Evensong sung by the Lay Vicars & Choral Scholars The First Service Sheppard Anthem Gloria tibi, Domine Byrd	Responses <i>Rose</i> Psalm 147 Hymn 377
Wednesday 1st October Remegius, bishop, 533 Anthony Ashley Cooper, Earl of Shaftesbury, social reformer 1885	09:00 09:30 17:30	Holy Communion Morning Prayer Choral Evensong © Stanford in C Anthem Light of the world Elgar	Responses <i>Tomkins</i> Psalm 4 Hymn 70
Thursday 2nd October	09:00 09:30 12:10 13:10 17:30		Responses <i>Shephard</i> Psalm 12 Hymn 353
Friday 3th October George Bell, bishop, ecumenist, peacemaker, 1958	09:00 09:30 11:00 17:30	Holy Communion Morning Prayer Holy Communion BCP Evening Prayer	
Saturday 4th October Francis of Assisi, friar, deacon, 1226	09:00 09:30 14:30	Holy Communion Morning Prayer Diocesan Choral Festival Music by Stanford, Elgar and Coleridge-Taylor	

The Very Reverend Simon Robinson Dean

James Anderson-Besant Director of Music

Services are sung by Truro Cathedral Choir unless otherwise stated.